4525
2929
822
5008
00.
\$40
팡

	Docket No.: UMBP:215US					
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE(RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Nex. 43-61) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PCSA/REV04	PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼	· / (— . ()	.	. ▼	* *		
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Patent and Tr	ademark Office: f	Please record the				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jason NIP		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Umbra LLC Address: 1705 Broadway Street				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): March 19, 2008	☐ Yes ☒ No					
	nge of Name	City: Buffalo State/Prov.: Country: Ut	NY	ZIP: <u>14212</u> □ Yes ⊠ No		
 4. Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No. (s) 29/294,525 	(itional numbers att	B. Patent I	vo.(s)	together with a new application.		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Andrew E. McLaughlin		7 Total fee		& 3 41) \$ 40 00		
Registration No.: 58,271		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 555 Main Street		□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY Country: US ZIP: 14221 Phone Number: 716-626-1564		Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
			n Date			
Fax Number: 716-626-0366		b. Deposit	Account Number	er 50-0822		
Email Address: amclaughlin@idealawyers.com	a	Authoriz	zed User Name	Andrew E. McLaughlin		
9. Signature: Andrew E. M. Name of Pers				March 27, 2008 Date all number of pages including cover et, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTC, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment of Rights in In (Sole inventor; single assignee, without w	Docket No. UMBP:215US				
Application Number (if known)	Filing (Filing Date (if known)			
29/294,525	January 15, 2008				
Inventor	Residence of Inventor				
Jason NIP	93 The Queensway Townhouse 31 Toronto, Ontario M6S 5A7 Canada				
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			
Umbra LLC	1705 Broadway Street Buffalo, New York 14212 United States	Buffalo, New York 14212			

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and usefuli mprovements in:

STACKABLE STORAGE DEVICE

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollars
(\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries for eight thereto, which may be granted fors aid Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and otherb enefits a ccruing ort o accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for a atents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I herebya uthorized nd request the Directoro f the United StatesP atent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

[Page 1 of 2]

ASC2B/REV02

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witness	Docket No. UMBP:215US	
Inventor Jason NIP	Resider 93 The Queensway Townhouse 31 Toronto, Ontario M6S 5A7 Canada	nce of Inventor
Assignee Umbra LLC	Residence or Principal 1705 Broadway Street Buffalo, New York 14212 United States	Place of Business of Assignee
at	aid application for patent, a aforesaid Invention, as the the year 2008.	nd/or, for obtaining any reissue or A ssignee thereof shall hereafter
Page 2 of	ſ 2]	A\$02C/REV02

SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC

5555 MAIN STREET
WILLIAMSVILLE, NY 14221-5406 US
TELEPHONE (716) 626-1564
FACSIMILE (716) 626-0366
WWW.IDEALAWYERS.COM

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

To:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Fax #:

571-273-0140

From:

Andrew E. McLaughlin

Date:

March 27, 2008

Pages:

4 (including fax cover sheet)

Re:

U.S. Patent Application No. 29/294,525 Attorney Docket No. UMBP:215US

Message:

I certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment are being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office in accordance with 37 CFR §1.8 to Facsimile Number 571-273-0140 on March 27, 2008.

Andrew E. McLaughlin

Registration No. 58,271

cc: Accounts Manager

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The accompanying message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may represent an attorney-client communication or otherwise contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, any duplication or distribution of this communication is unauthorized and prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire communication to us at the above address by mail at our expense.

If any part of this fax transmission is missing or not clearly received, please call and ask for RENEE (716) 626-1564

PATENT REEL: 020725 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 03/27/2008